BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

PROCLAMATION NO. 2024-033

Proclaiming May 5 through May 11, 2024 as Public Service Recognition Week in Multnomah County, Oregon.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- A. Since Multnomah County was established 170 years ago, its employees have dedicated themselves to bettering the community and the lives of those who live here.
- B. Today, approximately 6,300 Multnomah County employees provide community members a wide range of health and human services, public safety services, and other government services.
- C. Multnomah County, and all counties, take seriously their responsibility to protect and enhance the health, welfare and safety of its community in sensible and cost effective ways.
- D. Each and every day, Multnomah County employees provide the diverse services our community deserves from their government, with efficiency and integrity.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Proclaims:

The week of May 5 through May 11, 2024 as Public Service Recognition Week in Multnomah County, Oregon and calls upon the people of our community to recognize the crucial role public employees in Multnomah County have in improving our community and lives.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of May, 2024.

ON THOUSE SOLUTION OF COMPANY OF

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jessica Vega Pederson, Chair

REVIEWED:

JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Ву

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Vega Pederson, Multnomah County Chair